

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 175/SENATE BILL 185

(First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1:

On page 2, in line 11, strike the figure "1,366,600" and substitute the figure "1,344,300".

Amendment No. 2:

On page 25, in line 14, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "SB 392".

Amendment No. 3:

On page 29, in line 17, strike the word "DIVISION" and substitute the word "OFFICE".

Amendment No. 4:

On page 39, in lines 22 and 37, strike the words "legislation" and substitute "HB 550" in each instance.

Amendment No. 5:

On page 40, in lines 14 and 29, strike the words "legislation" and substitute "HB 550" in each instance.

Amendment No. 6:

On page 43, in line 16, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "SB 388 or HB 507".

Amendment No. 7:

On page 46, in lines 6 and 16, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 977" in each instance.

Amendment No. 8:

On page 69, in line 23, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "SB 407"; and in line 28, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "SB 408".

Amendment No. 9:

On page 98, in line 4, strike the word "following" and substitute the word "following".

Amendment No. 10:

On page 103, in line 29, following the appropriation code "RI00.03", add the words "Joseph A. Sellinger Program for".

Amendment No. 11: